benefits that may be realized through the purchase of the above
   assets.  The Tejon Ranch Co. unaudited pro forma combined
   statement of income should be read in conjunction with the
   historical financial statements and related notes of Champion
   Feeders, Inc., included herein, and the Company's historical
   consolidated financial statements and related notes.

   TEJON RANCH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996

   CHAMPION   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   TEJON (a)   (b)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   Assets:

   Current Assets:
   Cash and Cash
   Equivalents   693,000   2,000   (2,000) (c)   693,000

   Marketable   16,287,000
   Securities   20,127,000   ---   (3,840,000) (d)

   Accounts Receivable   4,303,000   5,555,000   (5,555,000) (c)   4,303,000

   Inventories   3,430,000   340,000   --- (e)   3,770,000
   Pre-paid and Other
   Current Assets   1,319,000   36,000   (36,000) (c)   1,319,000

   Total Current Assets  29,872,000   5,933,000   (9,433,000)   26,372,000

   Property and
   Equipment, Net   16,270,000   445,000   3,031,000  (e)  19,746,000

   Other Assets:
   Breeding Herd   1,054,000   ---   1,054,000

   Other Assets   173,000   ---   24,000  (e)   197,000

   Total Assets   47,369,000   6,378,000   (6,378,000)   47,369,000

   Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity
   Current Liabilities:

   Trade Accounts
   Payable   488,000   1,987,000   (1,987,000) (c)   488,000

   Other Accrued
   Liabilities   569,000   61,000   (61,000) (c)   569,000

   Current Deferred
   Income   265,000   ---   265,000
   Income Taxes Payable   856,000   ---   856,000

   Short-term Note   2,808,000   3,338,000   (3,338,000) (c)   2,808,000

[…]

Total Stockholders'
   Equity   37,732,000   992,000   (992,000)  37,732,000

   Total Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity  47,369,000   6,378,000   (6,378,000)  47,369,000
   See accompanying notes

   Item 7(b).  Pro Forma Financial Information

   TEJON RANCH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   TEJON (a)   CHAMPION   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   (b)

   Revenues:

   Livestock   5,481,000   ---   5,481,000
   Farming   9,107,000   ---   9,107,000

   Oil & Minerals   1,356,000   ---   1,356,000

   Commercial &   1,643,000   ---   1,643,000
   Land Use

   Feedlot Operations   ---   15,141,000   15,141,000
   Interest Income   1,308,000   250,000   (227,000) (g)   1,331,000

   Total Revenues   18,895,000   15,391,000   (227,000)   34,059,000

   Expenses:
   Livestock   5,028,000   ---   5,028,000

   Farming   5,973,000   ---   5,973,000

   Oil & Minerals   200,000   ---   200,000

   Commercial &   2,001,000   ---   2,001,000
   Land Use
   Feedlot Operations   ---   13,676,000   215,000  (h)  13,891,000

   Corporate Expenses   2,590,000   610,000   3,200,000

   Interest Expense   295,000   243,000   538,000

   Total Expenses   16,087,000   14,529,000   215,000   30,831,000

   Income Before Income   2,808,000   862,000   (442,000)   3,228,000
   Taxes

   Income Tax (f)   1,123,000   345,000   (177,000)   1,291,000
   Net Income   1,685,000   517,000   (265,000)   1,937,000

   Net Income Per Share   0.13   0.15

   See accompanying notes

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (a)  Information from 1996 audited financial statements.

   (b)  Information from 1996 audited financial statements.

   (c)  Elimination of assets and liabilities not purchased or
   assumed in the transaction.

   (d)  Purchase price of assets and inventory.

   (e)  Allocation of purchase price to fixed assets, inventory, and
   goodwill acquired.